RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH CANVAAS CONSULTING LLC IN SUPPORT OF THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (ODH) 23-24 TOBACCO USE PREVENTION AND CESSATION PROGRAM (TUPCP) (EXPENSE NOT TO EXCEED \$8,500).

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) has been awarded a grant from the Ohio Department of Health through the TUPCP Grant and seeks to contract with Canvaas Consulting LLC in support of the TUPCP grant equity deliverable for a previously defined population group.

WHEREAS, FCPH seeks to expand its efforts to address tobacco use disparities with strong collaboration among local agencies, and the support of the Ohio Department of Health (ODH) through this TUPCP grant.

WHEREAS, with this grant FCPH will continue its work creating an infrastructure to address tobacco use disparities by reinforcing strong community alliances, forming partnerships with the community through a willingness to be guided by communities' needs, interests, and voices increasing health equity as it relates to tobacco use in Franklin County.

WHEREAS, FCPH is contracting with Canvaas Consulting LLC to implement a 5-year strategic plan to improve Health Equity for African Americans in Franklin County.

Now,	therefore,	upon motion	of Board M	1ember	, second by E	3oard
Member	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Board of Health authorizes the Health Commissioner to enter into contract with Canvaas Consulting, LLC for the successful implementation of a 5-year Health-Equity Tobacco Use Prevention and Cessation plan (Expense not to exceed \$8,500).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-108 Page 2 July 11, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health